City of Coral Gables
Building & Zoning Department
www.coralgables.com
Electrical Fee Sheet

* Attention applicant: You are responsible for filling out this application correctly. If you have any questions concerning

what category your work falls under. Please see an inspector or processor for your trade. Refunds will not be gi/en
in case of error on your part and you will be charged a double fee plus a $100.00 for doing work without a permit
Minimum fee for electrical permits is $65.00, unless otherwise noted.

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that to the best of my knowledge, the facts stated in this document are true.
| understand that perjury is a felony of the third degree.

_ X (Qualifier's) signature
Fee code |[Description Fee Calculation Units # of units |Fee
Category 01- General Electric
E100 Any work not specifically covered in this section shall be charged at a rate of $10.00 per $1,000.00 of
construction cost.
EO01 Minimum fee $65.00 per application .
E028 Clear violations inspection, new |$35.00 per inspection # of inspections
tenants
E102 Commercial heating equipment  |$1.00 per kW # of kW .
EO12 Compactor: $20.00 per system # of systems -
EO13 Deep freezer $20.00 per system # of systems
E043 Demolitions, removal of electrical {$65.00 per floor # of floors
circuits
E014 Dishwasher $20.00 per system # of systems -
EO15 Dryer $20.00 per system # of systems
EOQ57 Ductbank $1.18 per L.F. #of L.F. L
E101 Equipment outlets or permanent ($7.00 per outlet/ # of outlets
connection per connection # of connections
E016 Fan $20.00 per system # of systems
E038 Fixture - flourescent tubes 1-10 sockets: $15.00, # of flourescent
1-10 flourescent tubes: tubes
$15.00, each additional
$1.50
E037 Fixture lights 1-10 sockets: $15.00, # of sockets
1-10 flourescent tubes:
$15.00, each additional
$1.50
EO39 Fixture - lighting fixtures/heads  }1-10 sockets: $15.00, # of fixtures/heads
1-10 flourescent tubes:
$15.00, each additional
$1.50
E040 Flood lights $7.00 per light # of lights
E£070 Fountain $45.00 per fountain # of fountains
EOC17 Garbage disposal $20.00 per system # of systems
E031 Generators $1.00 per kW # of kW
EO18 Heat recovery $20.00 per system # of systems
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Fee Calculation

Fee code [Description Units # of units |Fee
E081 Motors Up to 5 HP: $20.00, each |# of HP
additional HP or fraction
thereof. $1.50
EO19 Oven $20.00 per system # of systems
E042 Plugmold and strip track lighting [First 10 feet: $20.00, each |# of feet

5 feet thereafter: $3.00

E020 Range/range top $20.00 per system # of systems
E090 Refrigerator (commercial) $30.00 per HP # of HP
E021 Refrigerator (domestic) $20.00 per unit # of units
E033 Retrofit light fixture, per ballast ~ [$1.50 per ballast # of ballast
E008 Rough wiring outlets (light, 1-10 outlets:$25.00, each {# of outlets
receptacle, switch) additional outlet:$1.50
E003 Service repair and/or meter $65.00 per service # of services
change (adding 3rd phase)
“Services:" The following fees shall be charged for each service and each sub-feeder (feed rail)
E006 100 amps and under $15.00 # of amps
101 amps thru 200 amps $20.00 # of amps
201 amps thru 400 amps $25.00 # of amps
401 amps thru 600 amps $30.00 # of amps
601 amps thru 800 amps $35.00 # of amps
For each 100 amps over 800 $10.00 # of amps
amps
EG23 Space heater $20.00 per system # of systems
E035 Special purpose outlets, $30.00 per outlet # of outlets
commercial: popcorn, doughnut,
drink machines, coin-music
machines, toasters, coffee urns,
espresso machines, deep fryers,
telephone booths, refrigerator
display, microwave, booster
heaters, etc.
E080 Strip heaters $1.00 per kW # of kW
E065 Subfeeds Look for amp fees under  |# of amps
"services"”
E007 Switchboards Look for amp fees under |# of amps
"services"” _
E024 Time clock $20.00 per system # of systems o
E103 Transformers $1.00 per kW # of kW s
E032 Transformers for x-rays $50.00 per system # of systems -
E025 Washing machine $20.00 per system # of systems o
E026 Water heater-boiler (electrical) $20.00 per system # of systems
E034 Welding machine outlets Up to 25 amps: $15.00, # of amps
each additional 250 amps
or fraction thereof: $5.00
Category 02 - Burglar Security Systems (Alarm Affidavit Required)
EQ09 Control panel $50.00 per panel # of panels o
EO75 Device $1.50 per device # of devices
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Fee code [Description [Fee Calculation Units |# of units [Fee
Category 04 - Fire Alarm
E046 Control panel $50.00 per panel # of panels
E076 Device $1.50 per device # of devices
E010 Fire alarm and/or fire pump test {$50.00 per hour # of hours
E054 Fire pump $65.00 per pump # of pumps
Category 06 - Master T.V. Antenna
E060 Control panel $50.00 per panel # of panels
EQ79 Device $1.50 per device # of devices
Category 07 - Sound & Intercom
E058 Control panel $50.00 per panel # of panels
EOQ77 Device $1.50 per device # of devices
Category 08 - Utility Electrical
E062  |FPL load managementunit  [$20.00 per system [# of systems |
Category 14 - Temporary Service for Construction (Must list master Building permit #)
E002 Temporary service, construction |$65.00 (plus fee listed # of amps
under "services"” for 101
amps and over) _
Category 22 - Trailer Service (Must list master permit #)
E064 Temporary trailer (construction) [$120.00 per trailer # of trailers |
E063 Temporary trailer (sales office) |$160.00 per trailer # of trailers
Category 23 - Swimming Pools ==\
E105 Commercial spas and hot tubs  |Commercial: $75.00 # of spas/hot tubs
E055 Residential spas and hot tubs Residential: $45.00 # of spas/hot tubs
E045 Commercial pool $75.00 per pool # of pools
E044 Residential pool $45.00 per pool # of pools

Category 26 - Temp Service Test (good for 30 days) (affidavit required at site)

E004 Temporary for testing, for a $65.00 per test # of tests
period of 30 days
Category 27 - Interior Sign Architecturail Feature
EO36 Signs - exterior Up to 2 on same location: |# of signs ]
$65.00, three or more:
$75.00 —
E104 Signs - interior Up to 2 on same location: [# of signs
$45.00, three or more:
$75.00 _
Category 28 - Lighting Pole (Parking lot lighting from poles)
E068 Light post $7.00 per post # of posts
E041 Parking lot lights $8.00 per light # of lights

Category 31 - Air Conditioner

EO011 Air conditioners - window and $20.00 per system # of systems

through-wall units
EQ27 Air conditioners - central $7.00 per ton # of tons —
E073  |Chiller $7.00 per ton #of tons =
Category 33 - Central Vacuum ﬁ
E053  [Central Vacuum  [$65.00 per system [# of systems :
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Fee code |Description |Fee Calculation [Units # of units {Fee
Category 35 - Telephone & Communication

E051 Control panel $50.00 per panel # of panels

EO078 Device $1.50 per device # of devices

Sub-total permit fee (add all fees) (min. $65.00) $____

Application fee $17.00 (non-refundable) $___

Code compliance fee of $0.60 per $1,000.00 of estimated cost of work (not charged on linked permits)

Document preservation fee $1.00 per page or document submitted (non-refundable) $__
I.T. surcharge fee 5% (non-refundable) $

B & Z RECEPTIONIST
MISCELLANEOUS INFO

OWNER/BUILDER INFO

PLAN STATUS

PERMIT COUNTER

INSPECTION REQUEST

CODE ENFORCEMENT

MICROFILM

OFFICIALS

BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL
FIRE
MECHANICAL
PLUMBING
ZONING INFO

FEE INQUIRY

305-460-5235
305-460-5265
305-569-1803
305-460-5246

305-460-5249 OR 5260
305-460-5261 (FAX)

305-460-5245
305-569-1827 (FAX)

305-460-5226
305-460-5348 (FAX)

305-460-5262

305-460-5242
305-460-5255
305-460-5563
305-460-5243
305-460-5258
305-569-1805
305-460-5253 OR 5254

WWW.MUNICODE.COM

IMPORTANT TELEPHONE NUMBERS

(non-refundable) $___
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